
Suffixes are letters we add to the end of the word that change what 
the word means. The suffix -ful means full. Most of the time, you can 

just add the suffix to the end of the word. For example, pain is the root 
word. You can just add -ful to the end of the word pain to make 

painful. 


Try it now. Turn the word pain into painful.


1. pain      ______________________

 


To add a suffix to a root word, sometimes you need to change the word. 
For example, beauty is the root word. To add a suffix, you need to 
change the y into an i and then add the suffix -ful. This makes 

beautiful. Do this when the y is making a vowel sound. 


Try it now. Turn the word beauty into beautiful. 


2. beauty       ______________________


If the y is not making a vowel sound such as with the word play, you 
can just add the suffix. So play would be playful. 


Try it now. Turn the word play into playful. 


3. play       ______________________


Making the Suffix -ful Part 1



Making the Suffix -ful Part 2
For each word, add the suffix -ful. 

1. use         ___________________


2. harm       ___________________


3. care        ___________________


4. wonder    ___________________


5. pain        ___________________


6. help        ___________________


7. fear        ___________________


8. beauty    ___________________


9. hope       ___________________


10. play       ___________________


